Repricing gap (P=36,065) (P=11,984) P=5,273 P=17,942 P=14,526 (P=10,308)

- 45 -

*SGVFS189082*

December 31, 2022

Up to 1

Month

>1 to 3

Months

>3 to 6

Months

>6 to 12

Months

>12

Months Total

Financial Assets

Loans and receivables P=4,109 P=7,943 P=10,380 P=17,532 P=46,038 P=86,002

Investment securities − 350 310 348 6,858 7,866

Total financial assets 4,109 8,293 10,690 17,880 52,896 93,868

Financial Liabilities

Deposit liabilities 30,189 16,600 1,959 2,923 56,526 108,197

Repricing gap (P=26,080) (P=8,307) P=8,731 P=14,957 (P=3,630) (P=14,329)

The Bank also monitors its exposure to fluctuations in interest rates by using scenario analysis to
estimate the impact of interest rate movements on its net interest income.  This is done by

modeling the impact to the Bank’s interest income and interest expenses of different parallel

changes in the interest rate curve, assuming the parallel change only occurs once and the interest
rate curve after the parallel change does not change again for the next twelve months.

The following table sets forth the estimated change in the Bank’s annualized net interest income

due to a parallel change in the interest rate curve as of December 31,2023 and 2022 (amounts in
thousands):

December 31, 2023

Change in interest rates (in basis points)

100bp rise 50bp rise 50bp fall 100bp fall

Change in annualized net

interest income (P=244,717) (P=122,358) P=122,358 P=244,717

As a percentage of the Bank’s

net interest income (3.45%) (1.72%) 1.72% 3.45%

December 31, 2022

Change in interest rates (in basis points)

100bp rise 50bp rise 50bp fall 100bp fall

Change in annualized net

interest income (P=88,237) (P=44,119) P=44,119 P=88,237

As a percentage of the Bank’s

net interest income (1.34%) (0.67%) 0.67% 1.34%

The following tables set forth the estimated change in the Bank’s income before tax and equity

due to a reasonably possible change in the market prices of fixed-rate investment securities
classified under financial assets at FVPL and financial assets at FVOCI, respectively, brought

about by movement in the interest rate curve as of December 31, 2023 and 2022 (amounts in

thousands):

December 31, 2023

Change in interest rates (in basis points)

25bp rise 10bp rise 10bp fall 25bp fall

Change in income before tax (P=742) (P=391) P=82 P=440

Change in equity (P=36,223) (P=13,876) P=16,174 P=38,903